ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I am satisfied on evidence and have decided that Mr. LAU Hung Fook had failed to comply with Regulation 4(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. LAU Hung Fook, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No. W026595), on or about 23 September 2013, certified a Work Completion Certificate without ensuring beforehand some socket outlet circuits were protected by residual current devices in Flat B, 13th Floor, Harilela Mansion, 81 Nathan Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. LAU Hung Fook.

18 March 2016

LAI Hon-chung for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services